

## MEMORANDUM TO VENICE CITY COUNCIL.

FROM: DATE:  COUNCIL MEETING DATE: SUBJECT / TOPIC:  BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON THE TOPIC AND THE PROPOSED SOLUTION
SUBJECT / TOPIC:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON THE TOPIC AND THE PROPOSED SOLUTION
SUPPORTS STRATEGIC PLAN:
COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED:



Sarasota County Long Term Recovery Group March 16, 2023

Mr. Richard Longo

RE: Request to Join the Leadership Board

Dear Mr. Longo,

Ms. Barbara Cruz, President & CEO of United Way of South Sarasota County, is extending an invitation to you, Mr. Longo, to join the Sarasota County Long Term Recovery Group Leadership Board to represent the City of Venice.

Leadership meetings are held every other Friday at 9:00am by Zoom.

The Sarasota Long Term Recovery Group works to strengthen area-wide disaster coordination through preparation, response, recovery, and mitigation.

The Group is comprised of representatives from municipalities, community leaders, non-profit organizations, and other community organizations. The group's structure includes multiple subcommittees to address all aspects of long-term recovery. Community meetings open to the public are held monthly on the last Friday of every month at 9:00am.

Your experience and depth of knowledge of the Venice community would be an asset to this group.

Sincerely,

Barbara Cruz

President & CEO

United Way of South Sarasota

Chair

Sarasota County Long Term Recovery Group

Version 3-14-23 Replaces New

## High-Level Long-Term Recovery Flow (draft 1)

Color denotes TBD step

